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February 20, 2008	
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FP '2 f 2008

8 OFF, t)ice

"troi s isThe Honorable Dorothy Gunn, Clerk
	

arc/
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 Wc8t Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601

Re:	
Crystal II,	 LLC
City of Chicago Department of Environm lit v.

AC: bx- 	
Site Code: 0316615233

Dear Clerk Gunn:

Please find for filing with the Illinois Pollution Con) of Board 
a PDF

of an Administrativ e Citation issued to the above-re :.,renced

Respondent, with a Notice of Filing.

On this date, the City of Chicago Department of En ironmeilt

("CDOE"), through its agent, will serve this Admit) strative Citation

upon the Respondent. As soon as I receive the affic avit of service, I

will promptly file a copy with you, for the purpose entering a default
judgement in the event Respondent fails or elects n ,t to file a petition

for review contesting the Administrative Citation.

If you have any questions or concerns, please cont me at (312) 744-
5272.

Sincerely,

John F. Kryl, CHM
Director of Investigations
CDOE Permitting and Enforcement Division

Encl.

NEWMODS

MMM W;C NICAWITC.MTM
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOA ZID

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENT,

*4
Complainant,

v.

Site Code
AC 01—%

CRYSTAL IL 98, L.L_C.

Respondent.

To:	 Crystal IL 98, L.L.C.

RECEOVED
CLERKS OFFICE

FEB . 2 1 2008

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Control BoardNOTICE  OF 146%

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that o	 .20 bit we caused the attac . ed Administrative
Citation to bt: filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Po lution Control Board.

CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF El VIRONMENT

By:
John	 ryl, CI MM
Director of Investigatic fs
CDOE Permitting and inforcement Division



tRiat 	 RDBEFOttE THE ILLINOIS POLLIJ

FEB 2 1 2008

gFIFIIWICP"'

STATE OF ILLINOiS
Pollution Control Board

Site Code: 0316615233
AC _012__•1]	

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENT,

Complainant,

v.

CRYSTAL IL 98, L.L.C.

Respondent.

Feb 26 08 03:44p	 Dept of Environment	 3127447201	 p.4

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Violation:
415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1)
415 ILCS 5/21(p)(4)
415 ILCS 5/21(p)(7)(iii)

TOTAL:

Civil Pen
$1,500.0(
S1,500,0(
$1,500.0(

54,500.01

Facts

For this Administrative Citation to Crystal 98, L.L.C. ("Crystal 98"), he City of Chicago
Department of Environment ("CDOE") states as follows:

Complainant, CDOE, is a unit of local government to which 1 le Illinois
Environmental Protection Agency has delegated authority to issue administr (ive citations
pursuant to Section 4(r) of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act ("Act"; 415 ILCS 5/4(r)
(2004). CDOE is thus a "delegated unit" and may issue administrative citati >ns under 35 111.

Adm. Code 108,200.

2. Respondent Crystal 98 is an Illinois limited liability corporat:	 and owner of the
property located at 1300 West 35 th Street in Chicago, Cook County, Illinois the "Site"). The
Site is bordered by the Chicago River to the Cast and has two buildings.

3. On the Site, Crystal Windows and Doors IL Corp. ("Crystal ' J&D") occupies the
largest building, and on December 27, 2007, the second building was vacan

4.	 Crystal W&D manufactures and sells windows and also rccc VCS shipments of
new windows that are packaged with paper, cardboard and plastic film. Ad itionally, contractors
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purchase windows from Crystal W&D and on occasion, place old windows in . ) Crystal W&D's
dumpsters. Crystal W&D occupies one of the buildings, located on the Site, al d on December
27, 2007, the second building was vacant.

4.	 On December 27, '2007, CDOE environmental inspector Leon d Casken
conducted an inspection of the Site. He observed overflowing dumpsters and ild windows
surrounding the dumpsters. The wind was blowing the waste onto the riverba Lk adjacent to the
Site. To better view the conditions along the bank, Mr. Casken also observed :he Site from the
opposite side of the riN,er. From there, he identified paper, cardboard, wood ti nbers, plastic,
scrap metal, and metal drums scattered on the Site along the riverbiluls:.

5.	 A copy of Mr. Casken's inspection report is attached as Exhibi I and made a part
of this Administrative Citation. Mr. Casken's affidavit, attesting to his mater 11 action and
observations, is attached as Ekhibit 2, and made a part of this Administrative :itation.

6.	 Based upon direct observations made by Mr. Casken during tb : course of his
inspection, CDOE has determined that Respondent violated the Act as follow :

a. Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of wl ste in a manner
resulting in litter, in violation of Section 21(p)(1) of the Act, 415 ILC: 5/21(p)(1) (2007).

b. Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of ‘v ste in a manner
resulting in the deposition of waste in standing water, in violation of ection 21(p)(4) of
the Act, 415 ILLS 5/21(p)(4) (2007).

c. Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of w ste in a manner
resulting in deposition of general construction and demolition debris, n violation of
Section 21(p)(7)(iii) of the Act, 415 ILCF.; 5/21(p)(7)(iii) (2007).

7. Based upon the foregoing facts, under Section 42(b)(4-5) of ti Act, 415 11,CS
5/42(b)(4-5) (2007),.Respondent is subject to a civil penalty of One Thousan l Five Hundred
Dollars ($4,500.00) for each of the five violations identified above, for a tota civil penalty of
Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00).

Notices and instructions to Respondent

1. You must pay the civil penalty set forth above unless you ontest this
Administrative Citation. The following paragraphs contain payment instru :tions and more
information about contesting this Administrative Citation.

2. To pay the civil penalty (and any other amounts due) send a c leek or money
order, payable to the City of Chicago, to:

City of Chicago Department of Environment
Permitting and Enforcement Division
30 North LaSalle Street
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Suite 2500
Chicago, Illinois 60602

To ensure that you receive timely and proper credit for your payment, complex. ; a Remittance
Form (see Exhibit 3, attached) and include it with your payment.

3.-	 You may contest this Administrative Citation by filing a Petitii n for Review,
including a Notice of Filing, Certificate of Service, and Appearance, with the ilinois Pollution
Control Board ("Board").

4. Any Petition for Review must be filed within thirty-five (3 days of the date
of service of this Administrative Citation on you. The Board will not revi, w the
Administrative Citation if the Petition for Review is not filed within this ime.

5. The Petition for Review must be filed with:

tlerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

A copy of the Petition for Review must be served on CDOE, at the fo lowing address:

City of Chicago Department of Environment
Permitting and Enforcement Division
30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2500
Chicago, Illinois 60602

6. The contents of a Petition for Review and the procedures to b• followed are
governed by the Boardi's procedural rules. Copies may be obtained from the 2`.Jerk of the Board
at the address above, by calling the Board at (312) 814-3620, or from the Bo rd's web site at:

http://www.ipcb.state.il.us/SLRJBoacdPr000dural.andAdministrati Rules. asp

7. If you do not contest this Administrative Citation by filing a :tition for review
with the Board within the allotted time, the Board will enter an order findin that you committed
the violations alleged above and imposing the statutory civil penalty set fort] above. See Section
31.1(d) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1(0) (2007), and 35 111. Adm. Codc 108.5. 0(a).

8. If you contest this Administrative Citation by filing a timely etition for review
with the Board, the Board will hold a hearing. The Board's procedural rule have more
information on hearings; see 35 111. Adm. Code Parts 101 and 108.

9.	 If the Board finds after the hearing that you committed a viol non as alleged
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above, you will be assessed the hearing costs incurred by CDOE and the Boar, .. Hearing costs
are assessed in addition to the statutory civil penalty for the violations. if the loard finds after
the hearing that you did not commit a violation as alleged above, or that the vi )1ation resulted
from uncontrollable circumstances, you will not be assessed hearing costs and you will not have
to pay a civil penalty.

Tf any civil penalty and/or hearing costs are not paid within the time set by the
Board in its final order, interest on the amount due will be assessed against yc from the date
payment is due and including the date that payment is received.

11. If any civil penalty and/or hearing costs are not paid within the time set by the
Board in its final order, the Office of the Illinois Attorney General and/or the -2ity of Chicago
Department of Law may initiate court proceedings against you to collect the nount due, plus
any interest accrued. In that event you may also be liable for court costs.

Date:
MY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF EN /1RONMENT

By:

Margaret Rice
Deputy Commis ioner
Chicago Dcpartr .cat of Environment



Levco Asscoiation Properties
1300 w. 35 th st.
Chicago, IL 60609

Levco Associati )n Properties
1300w. 35 th st.
Chicago, IL 60E )9

C. J	 Li .;;',i;) •

DESCRIPTIONSECTION

m.rimmama.,...10.■•••■•MIPM•11■-■6,....

1.7.1■11.611114.1.1111••■•■.1,411

CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS

CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING

CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINC

CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD

CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING

CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR JASTE- DISPOSAL
OPERATION:

Without a Permit
In Violation of Any Regulations or Standards , Adopted by the Board

DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR 'FP
WASTE INTO EST,' AT! .0 SITES NOT MEETING REotai

CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OP ANY WASTE IN
IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE Dump

Litter

Scavenging

kNSPORT ANY
EMENTS OF ACT

Open Burning

Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters

Proliferation of Disease Vectors(5

Standing or Flowing Liquid Discharge from the Dump Site

MANNER WHICH RESULTS
ITE:

Feb 26 08 03:44p	 Dept of Environment	 3127447201	 p. 8 8

0
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION A( ,ENCY

FR 6

County: cook	 LPC#: ,	 0316615233

Location/Site Name:	 1300 w. 35 1 :st ) Levco.Asscoiation Properties

Date:	 12/27/2007 Time: From 12:25 pm. To 2:00 pm. Previous Inspection Date:

Inspector(s): L. Casken	 Weather: cloudy

No. of Photos Taken: # ;4 	 Est. Amt, of Waste: 20	 yds3 Samples Taken: Yi s #

Inteiviewed:	 Complaint #:

Open Dump Inspection Checklist

Regio 1:	 2 - Des Plaines

No El

Responsible Party
Mailing Address(es)
and Phone
Number(s):

Revised 9/21/2005
	

(Open Dump - 1)	
EXHIBIT 1



itruction or

_OP AND

TER WITHOUT A
RATION AND

Deposition of General Construction or Demolition Debris; or Clean Cot
7	 llemalitiOn nahriA

9. 55(a	 NO PERSON SHALL:

1	 Cause or Allow Open Dumping of Any Used or Waste Tire

Cause or Allow 0.en 8 urnin	 of An Used or Waste Tire

10. 812.101(a)

,

•	 ts;ApioNisTKovg pope REQUIREMENT
•	 .	 .....	 ":'.	 " '' ittifit'G ' '	 ' .	 ."".

FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO DEVE
OPERATE A LANDFILL

11. 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION

12. 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION

13. 809 .302(a)

ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPOI:
WASTE HAULING PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGIS'

MANIFEST_PERMIT

OTHER REQUIREMENTS	 _...

14.
APPARENT VIOLATION OF: (0) PCB; (0) CIRCUIT COURT
CASE NUMBER:	 ORDER ENTERED ON:

AM•01.1.1.1.•

Feb 26 08 03:45p
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- I	 n ......

LPC # 0316315305
Inspection Date:	 07/03/2007 *I*  

Informational Notes 
1. [Illinois] Environmental Protection Act: 415 ILLS 5/4.
2. Illinois Pollution Control Board: 35 	 Adm. Code, Subtitle G.
3, Statutory and regulatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not t

conclusions of the Agency or as limiting the Agency's Statutory or regulatory powers. Requint.
and regulations cited are in summary format. Full text of requirements can be found in referer
above,

4. The provisions of subsection (p) of Section 21 of the [Illinois] Environmental Protection Act shi:
by administrative citation under Section 31.1 of the Act or by complaint under Section 31 of the

5, This inspection was conducted in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the [Illinois) Envir
415 ILCS 5/4(c) and (d).

6. items markod with an "I■1" were not evaluated at the time of this Inspection.

construed as legal
nents of some statutes
:es listed in 1, and 2.

I be enforceable either
Act.
nmental Protection Act:

Revised 9/21/2005	 (Open Dump - 2)
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# 0316615233
DECEMBER 27, 2007
1300 w. 35`b st.

STATE APPARENT VIM ATIONS

21(A) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING.

21(D)(1) .CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-I lEATMENT
OR WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATION: WITH0 1 1 rr A.
PERMIT

21(0)(2) 'CONDUCT' ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-1 REATMENT
OR WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATION: IN VIOL: LTION OF
1ANY REGULATION OR STANDARDS ADOPTI D BY THE
BOARD.

21(E) DISPOSE, TREAT, OR ABANDON ANY WASTI ,, OR TRAM-
PORT ANY WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT
MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACT .40, I)

!REGULATIONS.

21(P)(1) CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OI ANY
WASTE IN A MANNER. THAT RESULTS IN A 1Y OF THE
FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUM SITE:
LITTER.

21(P)(7) CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING 01 ANY
WASTE IN A MANNER THAT RESULTS IN A. THE
FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUM SITE:
DEPOSITION OF GENERAL CONSRUCTION C1R DEM-
LIMON DEBRIS: OR CLEAN CONSTRUC1011, OR DEM-
LMON DEBRIS.

812.101(A) FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION I OR A
PERMIT TO DEVELOP AND OPERATE A I ANOFILL.
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L,P.C. 031661533
December 27, 2007
1300 vv, 35tih

City of Chicago
Municipal Code Violations

7-28-080 ; NUISANCE IN CONNECTION WITH A BUSK

11-4-250 WASTE HANDLING FACILITY -PERMIT RE( U1RE,D

7-28-450 OWNER RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL.

11-4-1500 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID & ,QUID WASTE.
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CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PERMITTING AND ENFORCEMENT

NARRATIVE EVALUATION

FEB ,5 21

INSPECTION DATE: 12/27/2007 	 TIME: PM1225

EMPLOYEE: Isom d Casken

COUNTY: Cook 1 Chicago
SITE NAME' Pan American/CJ1ArrA-C.,	 Cgt, ,

'SITE ADDRESS: 1300 W 35TH ST
SITE CODE:

SUMMARY
Upon arrival at this former computer recycler site, I observed the recycler's area clean
migration of debris along the riverbank at this site. 1 further observed the debris had c,
located there. The debris was from packing used on windows, The dumpsters were ov
consisting of old windows was on the ground. The wind was blowing Styrofoam into t
Contractors that come to the facility were throwing old windows and glass on the grot
littered with assorted debris that was now going directly into the river. i previously cite
accumulation and other violations. I had made a referral to Streets and Sanitation aboi
and litter. The situation has now Impacted the riverbank that borders the property. (SE
submitted my report fOr further enforcement study. I issued no NOVs at this time.

I did however observe the
me from a glass company
rr loaded and debris
le river and its bank.
nd. The riverbank was
d the glass company for
t the dumpster overflows

PICTURES 1-3) I

REPORT COMPLETED ? I ".-- 	 YES I 	 NO	 NOV ISSUED I	  1 YES
 

[ N NO
INVESTIGATION COMPLETED ?	 YES El NO	 ATTACHMENTS ?	 ]YES

	 NO
Leonard Casken an employee of the City of Chicago, Department of Environment, declare • let I have conducted aninspection of the above Mentioned property on the date indicated, I further decl re that the eli servations set forth on the

report are true and accurate.
117 

STAR #
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Map of 1300 W 35th St Chicago, IL by MapQuest 	 Pagc I of 1

Sorry! When printing directly from the browser your map may be incorrectly cropped, Tc print the
entire rrtap, try clicking the "Printer-Friendly" link at the top of your results page.

* 1300 W 35th St
ChicUpf 60609-1307, US

Sorry! Wher printing directly from the browser your map may be incorrectly cropped. o print the
entire map, try clicking the "Printer-Friendly" link at the top of your results page,.....,.

W 36t0

040.1!1 , 4
;•*1

44;

W 3'
W its) P.I

.14

••.. • • 0

ir2Q67t*Citi'ilt4;p,„4;

All rInhts reserved. Liseakiesttold eigisejSejilyright
This map is informational only. No representation is made or warranty given as to its content. t. ier assumes all risk
of use. MapQuest and its supnliem assume no responsibility for any loss or delay resulting from ;Lich use.

i
.	 •	 •

opal

.M4071:1.4.10*N,AYTt4.:1:4:4"efer&,1;

littp;//www.inapquest.com/maps/rnap .adp'?searchtype=address&couritry=USScaddt history=,.. 2/3/2008
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Map of 1300 VV 35th St Chicago, IL by MapQuest	 Pagel of 1

Sorry! When Printing directly from the browser your map may be incorrectly cropped, Tr print the
entire map, try clicking the "Printer-Friendly" link at the top of your results page.

* 1300 W 35th St.
Chicago, ILI 60609-1307, US

Sorry! Whet printing directly from the browser your map may be Incorrectly cropped. ro print the
entire mat, try clicking the "Printer-Friendly" link at the top of your results page.

pll heihti..yleryaiztj,i.s.g3uiljgcl,,tp..,UW:LWZOILYright
This map is irifprmatOnal only. No representation is made or warranty given as to its content. iser assumes 	 risk
of use. MapQuest arid its suppliers assume no responsibility for any loss or delay resulting fror such use.

http://www.mapquest.coin/maps/rnap.acIp?searehtype=address&country=UStkack .ohisto►y=... 2/5/2008



Date 12-27-2007
Time 12:25 PM.
Site 1300 w, 35 th street
L Caske

,4114-irkt.°4-

.	 vot..04

Direction  6(,./k...51

Photo #
- C4,4 ; 

/441 7,1/6?)._,
44,t/IL)."-;3 .-	 	 	 /-C7-70-e_
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CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PHOTOGRAPHS
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CITY OF CI-EICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PHOTOGRAPHS

Date 12-27-2007
Time 12:25 PM.
Site 1300i w, 35 th street

I.,,Casken

Direction ;!/....1.64:-.1- I 

Photo	 -.FL', is- 4-f-6W 6—,Z1,-.4-4_.
F124141 C	 6-/-41-CS 



Date 12-27-2007
Time 12:25 PM.
Site 1306 w. 35 th street
L.Cask-en

Direction
Photo #

e-1.„„m
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CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PHOTOGRAPHS



S1Direction
Photo #

Aier; / 04141-1
ere,: - 2.) 5 ,) 1'L)
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CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PHOTOGRAPHS

Date 11-29-2008
Time 12:25 PM.
Site 1300 w. 35 th street
L.Casken.



OF ENVIRONMENT,

Complainant,	

)
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL 11; )ARD

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT

v.

CRYSTAL IL 98, L.L.C.

Respondent.

Site Code:	 16615233
AC  0 '11

AtECEOVED
CLERK'S OFFICE

FEB' 2 1 2008

STATE Con
LUNOISPollutiontrol Board

AFFADAVIT
State of Illinois

SS.:

County of Cook

Affiant, Leonard Casken, being duly sworn, voluntarily deposes and 	 ;cs as follows:

1. At all times relevant to the above-captioned Administrative Cit
employed as an environmental inspector by the City of Chicago Department of

2. On December 27, 2007 between 12:25 pm and 2:0(? p.m., Aft-la]:
inspection of 1300 NV.- 35 th Street, Chicago, Illinois (the "Site").

3. Affiant conducted an onsite inspection, which included walking
traveling across the river to better view the riverbank and photographing the Si

4. In connection with this inspection and subsequent conversation,
completed the inspection report appended to and made part of the above-captic
Administrative Citation, which is an accurate record of Affiant's observations
conclusions with respect to this site.

Subscribed and sworn before me
This  020 44  day of  .tiitirtun.2008.

Notary Public

ion, Affiant was
Environment.

t conducted an

around the Site,

Affiant and
red
nd factual

EXHIBIT
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOA W

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENT,

Complainant,
Site Code: 0316615233
AC  02 -1/ 

k

)

 
fi Se- cee ifeb

CLERK'S OFFICE

Respondent.	 FEB. 2 I 2008

REMITTANCE FOR TATE ConLLINOISlution	 trol Board
FACILITY/PROPERTY:	 SITE CODE:	 0316615 !33

COUNTY: Cook	 CIVIL PENALTY: $4,5 )0.00

DATE OF INSPECTION: 12/27/2007	 DATE REMITTED:

Signature:	 FEIN/SSN: 	

Print Name'.:	 Title:

Instructions

rnter the date of your remittance, your Federal Employee Identification 'umber (FEIN)
(or social security number (SSN) if an individual) and sign this Remittance Fort i. Print the name
of the person signing this . remittance Form and that person's title, if applicable. Send your check
(payable to City of Chicago) along with Remittance Form to:

City of Chicago Department of Environment
Permitting and Enforcement Division
30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2500
Chicago, IL 60602

EXHIBIT 3

v.

CRYSTAL IL 98, L.L.C.



NE i}MODS

SUILbING CHICAGO TourrHER
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City or Chicago
Richard M. Daley, Mayor

Department of Environment

Sadbu A. Johnston
Camissioner

Twenty-fifth Floor
30 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602-25'15
(312) 7444606 (Voice)
(312) 744-6451(FAX)
(312) 744-3586 ('ITY)
http://www,cityofthicago.org

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRO WENT
Fax Cover Sheet

Fax #: (312)

Date: 02/24 / 02 
STATE F 

trotsTo:ICL(KLIthle.	 Illug	 2 t 1%0100

LEA Pi 4it....t.,From:	 Phoi e #: 312--7Yq

# of pages including cover:_

Comments: -Tikirdy...5 Sp MU p,/ I.

E
RK'S OFFWICE D

FEB' 2 1 2008

	II■on•■■■■•••••            

	ww■••••••■    

i■•••■••■•■■•■•■■,■■■•■■••••■■■■■■■■•••■■•••■■••■••••

If you do not receive all the pages please call (: 12) 744- ?le 

DE1/01SLYE011
TEM_Un OF Thinna,12.ULORZEI
AD ED. AND MAY CAIN Miaffa-DT-67
kiLlYELEGEILMISEIDENIIALANDX2 , LINZIZEDM
DISCLOSLIREJ	 &• If the reader of this
message is not the intended recipient, or'the et kployee or agent 	.
responsible for delivering the message to the is tended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distrib' non or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you h ye received this
communication in error, please notify us immt chat* by telephone, and
return the original message to us at the above ddress via the United
States Postal Service. Thank you.
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